

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 303 OF 2010

GURPREET KAUR LAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/06/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Malik,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Malik,Adv.
Mr. Baljeet Rathi,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. In the meanwhile further
proceedings in Criminal Case No.104/2010 titled
"State of Rajasthan vs. Gurpreet Kaur Lamba" pending
in the court of Additional Munsif & Judicial
Magistrate 1st Class-13, Jaipur arising from FIR
No.558/2007 shall remain stayed.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master