

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 303 OF 2010

GURPREET KAUR LAMBA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO. 303 OF 2010

Ms. GURPREET KAUR LAMBA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are satisfied that this is a fit case where the prayer for transfer is to be allowed.

On the facts of the case we allow this Transfer Petition and direct that Criminal case No. 104/2010 titled as "State of Rajasthan Vs. Gurpreet Kaur Lamba" pending in the Court of Ms. Sarita Swami, Additional Munsif & Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-13, Jaipur be transferred to the Court of competent jurisdiction at Ghaziabad.

This Transfer Petition is accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New Delhi
October 04, 2010.